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1967-1972 Ford Truck Dome Light

PARTS LIST

PART NUMBER

67-72 Ford Truck Dome Light Bazel

67-72 Ford Truck Doem Light Lens

24 LED Board 12V

4-40 x 1/4" Socket Cap Screw (91251A106)
Screw-to-Install Jack Nut (JU1BOAS1L)
6-32 x 1" 55 Flat Head Screw (92210A153)
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1973-1979 Ford Truck Dome Light

PARTS LIST
PART NUMBER

73-79 Ford Truck Dome Light Bezel

24 LED Board 12V

73-79 Ford Truck Dome Light Lens

4-40 x 1/4" Socket Head Screw (91251A106)

#8 x 1" 55 Sheet Metal Screw (92470A199)

Ring Terminal for Ground Wire (7113K731)

Male Barrel Connector - Power Wire on Light (7835K53)

Female Barrel Connector - Power Wire in Truck (7835KS5)

U Nut #8 Screw - Tab Ground Down for Best Fit (Auveco 9879)
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1973-1984 C10 Truck Interior Dome Light

PARTS LIST

PART NUMBER

Dome Light Bezel

#8 x 3/4" Sheet Metal Screw
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Step 1. Remove and Protect
* Remove the stock tab that the power wire
is connected to and cut it off. It is no longer
necessary.
¢ Install the provided U-nut clip where the tab
used to be. This will provide you with a 4th
hole to screw the housing to.
Step 2: Cut to length
« Strip away a small amount of the insulation around
the power wire.
¢ Crimp the provided female bullet connector to the
bare wire as shown.
e Ensure that the connector is covering any bare part
of the wire in order to avoid any electrical short.
Step 3: Scuff Window
¢ Plug the red wire from the light
into your power wire in the cab.
Push all excess wire back into
the cab. Install the light using
the four provided #8 x %” sheet
metal screws.
For reference, might not be exact model.
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Step 4: Apply Glue
¢ Install the lens on the light

housing.

¢ You should be able to just snap
the lens into place.

¢ Test the dome light to ensure its
working properly.

We're always happy to serve
you. If you have any suggestions or
comments regarding our products
and services, please feel free to
share them with us. We will be glad
to hear from you. We highly value
our customers.
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